inconsistent with the provisions of this Agreement or law, and shall be expected to attend all City 
Council meetings unless directed otherwise by the City Administrator. 

3. Compensation.  City agrees to pay Employee an annual salary in the amount of one hundred
eighty five thousand thirty three dollars and fifteen cents ($185,033.15) payable in installments at the 
same time that other City management employees are paid.  

4. Benefits.

(A). City agrees to provide and to pay the premiums for vision, dental, and 
comprehensive medical insurance for the Employee and their dependents in an amount equal to that